Q345A, Q3451, Q3481, Q348A, Q348B,
Q362A, Q373A, Q381A and Q3452
Intermittent Pilot Burner/Igniter-Sensors
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © 1996 Honeywell Inc.   •   All Rights Reserved
FEATURES
• Q345A, Q348A, Q348B and Q373A Intermittent Pilot
Burner/Igniter-Sensors are compatible with all

3. Mounting bracket style (number or letter). 7. Accessories, if required.
4. Type of gas.
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
Device Tip Style Mounting Bracket Style Type of Gas
Q345A K 80R* Natural
* R specifies a raised target.
Use this example to order a Q345AK80R-Natural Pilot Burner.
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Honeywell Home and Building Control Sales Office (check white pages or phone directory).
2. Home and Building Control Customer Relations
Honeywell, 1885 Douglas Drive North
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422
In Canada—Honeywell Limited, 35 Dynamic Drive, Scarborough, Ontario M1V 4Z9. International Sales and Service Offices in
all principal cities of the world.
Q345A, Q3451, Q3481, Q348A, Q348B, Q362A, Q373A, Q381A AND Q3452 INTERMITTENT PILOT BURNER/IGNITER-SENSORS
68-0094—33
Models Type of Gas Orifice Type
Targert Style and
Mounting Brackets
Accessories
(Specify when ordering)
Q345A Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 1 and 2 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q3451 Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 3 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q3481 Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 4 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q373A Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 5 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q348A and Q348B Natural and LP Spud Refer to Fig. 6 and 7 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q362A Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 8 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q381A Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 9 Bleed tube clip compression fitting
Q3452 Natural and LP Insert Refer to Fig. 10 N/A
Table 1. Model Specifications.
Temperature Rating
Cable Type Vrms Rating °F °C
UL Style 3217 10,000 302 150
UL Style 3257 10,000 484 250
Maximum Temperature Ratings:
Ignition Electrode Insulator: Most models: 1775°F (968°C);
Q3452 only: 1250°F (677°C).
Pilot Burner Target Tip: 1500°F (816°C).
Insulator: 1250°F (677°C).
Cable Temperature (for Q3451 model only): 484°F (250°C).
Bracket: 1000°F (538°C).
Orifice: 800°F (427°C).
Electrode/Flame Rod Material:
Kanthal.
Spark Gap (all models except Q3451, Q3452 and Q3481):
1/8 in. (3 mm)
Q3451, Q3481: .080 in. to .140 in.
Q3452: .070 to .130 in.
Wiring Connection:
Most models: Single 1/4 in. (6 mm) diameter base stud for
ignition cable; Q3452 only: 1/4 in. (6 mm) quick connect for
igniter rod, .187 in. quick connect for sensor rod.
Ignition Cable (All except Q3451, Q3481 and Q3452):
Refer to Table 2.
Table 2. Recommended Ignition Cables.
Approvals:
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. Listed: File no. MP9928,
Guide no. MCUR2.
Canadian Gas Association Certified: 1029-AB-8865
(1029-ABI-8354, Q381 only); 1029-ABI-8365A, Q3452
only).
International Approval Services Certified: L2025001,
except Q381A and Q3452.
Accessories:
386449 Replacement 1/4 in. OD Compression Fitting.
390711 1/8 in. Bleed Tube Fitting.
204470DB Spark/Sensor Replacement for Q3452.
Q345A, Q3451, Q3481, Q348A, Q348B, Q362A, Q373A, Q381A AND Q3452 INTERMITTENT PILOT BURNER/IGNITER-SENSORS
68-0094—3 4
A B
E
5